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SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM : These are all cases where even letters of intent have not been issued, Only when the cases are cleared by the Licensing Commitiee they go to the M.R.T.P Commission,

SHRI KALYAN ROY: Would }_Y_lj‘r
Minister kindly tell us what 1 the secret of Bombay because 80 per cent of the licences are being issued to Bombay ? Not ouly that but the headquarters of 90 per cemt of the public financial institutions are concentrated in Bombay. Recently the Insurance headquarters have also been chifted to Bombay, Would the Minister give a categorical assurance io this House that till the backward areas wre properly developed mo further licence will be issued 10 the State of Maharashtra, particularly to Bombay ?

SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM : 1 Jo not think during Question Hour I can answer a question relating to policy.

SHRI KALYAN ROY : Sir, put » specific question whether the Minister would give a categorical assurance to the House that no further licence 'ould be issued to Bombay,

MR. CHAIRMAN ; No, no.
say yes Or no.

Let him

CO-OPERATION MOVERENT iN
ANDHRA PRADESH

*355. SHRI K, C, PANDA :
SHRI DAHYABHAI V.
PATEL :t
SHRI M, K. MOHTA :
SHRI LOKANATH MISRA :
SHRI SUNDAR MANI PATEL:

Wwill the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Separatist Convention of Andhra Congressmen which concluded its deliberations at Triupathi on the 1st January, 1973 issued a call to legislators, NGOs, students and others to support separate Andhra State movement to paralyse the State Administration;

Non

|

(b) if so, whether Government have studied the implications of the call given by respomsible publicmen; and

“The question was actvually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Dahyabhai
V. Patel.
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(¢) if so, the reaction of Government thereto ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHR!
K. C. PANT): (a) Attention of the Government has been drawn tp repotts about the Tirupathi meeting

(b) and (c) Efforts aie under way to restore conditions of normalcy and peace in Andhra Pradesh, The Government’s attitude on this matter has already been spalt out in the course of the discussions in the House on the President’s Address and the Andhra Proclamation.

SHR!I DAHYABHA! V. PATEL: In view of the fact that the efforts of Government seem to have failed completely either to restore order or to restore confidence in the people will the Government reconsider 1ts policy and call a meeting of the represeniatives of the people and evolve a solution that is satisfactory and acceptable to the people there ?

SHRI K. C. PANT : Fortunately there is improvement in the law and order situation and certain talks are going on even now belween Central leaders and some leaders of Andhra Pradesh fnd these talks have been going on for some t(ime and they represent various shades of opinion on this question, those who are in favour of integration, those who are in favour of separation and as the Prime Minister said those who are trying to bridge the gap between the two, So these talks are even now going on,

SHRI DAHY ABHAI V. PATEL : Does the Government listen to such matters only when there is violence and large scale destruction of property? This happened in the case of Andhra Pradesh before; is this the policy of the Government once again ?

SHRI K. C. PANT : Sir, perhaps this i> not the time to go into the history of this particular dispute, As a matier of fact the Central Government have been in consultation with the State Government and leaders of Andhra and Telangana for quite some months now on the question of application of regionalisation of services and other matters relating to safeguarding the service interests of the Telangana people within the context of an integrated Andhra Pradesh and many of those problems had been sorted out with great goodwill. 1t 15 only the Supreme Court Judgment which suddenly sparked off a new agitation. It is not that attention had not been given to the problem before. - In fact we had arrived at solutions, as I said, which, were acceptable all round. PBut a new situation was created suddenly and then the agitation followed.

SHR] M. K. MOHTA : The hon. Minister has said that efforts are being made to restore normalcy. May | ask him whether
these include the holding of an opinion pall in the State or re-election of MPs on the question of bifurcation or otherwise of the State or holding by-elections to the State Assembly making this question a central issue of it? Does any of these form part of the efforts that the Government has in mind ?

SHRI K, C. PANT : The efforts that are voing on I have

already spelt out in
answer to the first question,
SHRI M. K. MOHTA : No, Sir. Do they form part of your efforts or not ? Do your efforts include either holding an opinion poll or holding elections to Parliament or to the State Assembly on this question ?

SHRYI K. C. PANT : He has asked me what were the efforts under way and whether all these things are included. I have said positively "what is going on. He can draw his own conclusions,

SHRI K, P. SUBRAMANIA MENON :
Consequent to the convention of separatist Congressmen in Andhra, Congressmen who were disgruntled with the Government of India’s decision, may 1 Kknow whether the Government had let loose a reign of terror on the Andhrg people including the raping of women by the CRP and other forces .

HON. MEMBERS . No, no, exaggeration,

Tt is an

SHRI K. P. SUBRAMANIA MENON :
Tt is no exaggeration. It your own Congressmen who are saying it. What are you talking ?

MR. CHAIRMAN': Now, you putf your question,

is

-

[8 MAR. 1973 ]
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SHRI K. P. SUBRAMANIA MENON :
A large-scale violence on the people was let loose. Will the Government order an enquiry into the excesses committed by the forces of what 1s called law and order in Andhra Pradesh in the recent past?

SHR| K. C. PANT : Sir, I think even
my hon. friend will admit that the violence that was seen in Andhra Pradesh in the last few weeks was very extraordinary.

SHRI K. P, SUBRAMANIA MENON :
Mt ois a reaction,

SHRI K. C PANT : Whatever it is. the viplence that was perpetrated was 2 fact and it was a reality 1 do not think there is any getting round that. Tt is the duty of the State in such circumastances to see that law and order is maintained, If there have been excesses and these arc brought to our notice certainly we will look into them. but any effort to make wide and sweeping allegations apainst the CRP are not justified,

Y SY3W gEIW W ¢ HeqE W, T
d [I@ET A FEAT AGAr g fF 99
TEHT ®oh & AFAA #47 AE 99 g %
JAMT AT AREA, TR0 G AR FY
TAGT, qBT F A /6 et ™
AR FT JIAG FWG g (6 aM1 & TH
AT @A § agi & AN § wHAEQr
Tt g o =gl & faarfaat & afasr qifer adf & A safaw =7 a1 WMl
¥ FAN-AAT Td qF AR 7 A TH
AT T ATT FXA A LT T FART
Fiears om |Wi g ? @ 97 AT &
q@-HF qiar W w19 &
HEYe § SO HIAT F1ET A9 aaT
&1 @ 2, watw aaq Aura, iy, faqzr, fisiivn I4 g IvT T f
T g5 A F AT TAAGIA A
FVE FIATE AET TT ) T AL A QT
AT 2 31T UG 71 AT &, JT AW
Ry areETFaT T A8 FLA7 TER
FIE H HAAT ASIT ATF [IAF &7
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=Y & o &Yo T°a : Weqet Y, AT TTA
Tt St ¥ Fg a¥ &ar § fw owdr @
faig g 3 780 fopan &, arasig =4
@ 2 A aEEE & dRw A | AW
# F% fafrem 3T G 97 2 HAT § |

SHRI DEBANANDA AMAT : Sir. it is this Government which bifurcated Punjab into Punjab and Haryana, It is this Government which carved out Himachal Pradesh as a State, It is this Government which has bifurcated other States like M.P.
Hence it is the Government of the people, by the people and for the pezople, So what is the reason behind it that, when both the people of Telengana and Andhra itself are wanting it, they do not bifurcate it ?

MR. CHAIRMAN . He
answered the question.

has already
Please sit down.

SHRI BABUBHAI M. CHINAI: May |
hoow from the hon. Minister about the effect of the continued lawlessness in Andhra Pradesh on the movdment of essential commodities to the State and also whether industrial production has been atfected and, if 0, to what extent ?

SHRI K. C. PANT : Sir, it is very difficult for me to indicate the precise extent to which industrial production has been affected, But there is no doubt that Andhra Pradesh has suffered a lot due to the agitaiion that has gone on. Communications have been disrupted; thare have been many deaths; there have been very many other cases of violent incidents, 1 need not go into the figures, they are well known.

SHRI BABUBHAI M. CHINAI! : What abowt essential commodities’ movement in Andhra Pradesh ?

SHRI K. C PANT : Well, as I said, there was disruption in communications as a result of which, at one stage. there was difficulty with regard to coal movement;
there was some difficulty with regard to the movement of foodgrains, And not only in Andhra Pradesh, but the traffic between the north and the south going through Andhra Pradesh was also uffected, all passenger and goods traffic. So, all these things have certainly hurt the economy of Andhra Pradesh. What i precisely the extent of the hurt, is yet to be assessed.
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SHRI YASHPAL KAPUR: Friends opnosite have tried to show that the people of Andhra Pradesh have decided for the bifurcation of the State. May I know rom the hon. Minister : what about the most poor people in the Statg who earn their daily wages and what is the condition of the farmers. especially of the tobacco growers after this violence? May I know whether they are all in favour of partition?

SHRI K, C. PANT : Well, Sir, it is not easy to find one’s way through the claims and counter-claims that are these days put forward. But it is true about those who are in the lowest rung of the ladder and those who are earning their livelihood through efforts, that this question like the reconstitution of the boundaries of the States hardly affects their daily life.

SHRI BRAHMANANDA PANDA : May
1 know whether the main cause of the agitation was the grievances of certain classes of Government employees and whether some political elements have exploited it for their political ends ?

AN, HON, MEMBER : Not some, there are many.

SHRI K. C. PANT : Grievances of the Governmen! employees are one of the facts we have to live with and in this case, there may have been certain fears. But I do not know if one can attribute the entire agitation 1o the grievances of some employees. It is, true that the employees are involved in the agitation; others are also involved in the agitation, And I hope:
that after this long period the NGOs, the
~tudents and others will go back to work.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA : Is the hon.
Minister aware that a large number of top officials in the TAS and the IPS actually took part, in and abetted the viclen: activities, the separatist activities? May [
know whether the Government has compiled a list of such officials and, if so, now that there is President’s rule there, what action they are going to take against them and alsc whether they would be transferred from their present postings so that they may not carry on such activities, And they should take it up as part of the Government measures to normalise the situation.
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SHRI K. C. PANT : Sir, Government expects all Government servants. . .

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA : On 3 point of order, Sir. ‘Expectation’—is that the answer ? 1 did not ask him whether he expected, I know what the Government expects,

MR, CHAIRMAN : Let him complete the answer .

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA : Therc is a saying, morning shows the day. He started with ‘expectation; 1 did not start with it

SHRI K. C.PANT: Sir, he has not even heard what I expect,

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA : T expect a

proper answer,

SHRI K, C. PANT : As I was saying the Government expect of the government servants (0 stay away from politics and. ..

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: 1Is it the answer to my question ?
MR. CHAIRMAN : Let him complete

the answer.

SHRI K. C. PANT : Wherever there are agitations of this kind, the Government both of the Centre and the State—now the government under the President’s

Rule—have some direct responsibility also.
We expect all the Government servants to behave in a proper manner and not to get involved in this agitation and the State

Administration is taking steps wherever it '

thinks necessary, N

SHRY BHUPESH GUPTA : On a point of order. Kindly listen. If after lis‘ening vou rule it out | would not mind. At
teast it would be on record. Now it will be for you to judge whether my point of order iv valid, The point simply is this.
I asked whether the Government know that some top officialy in the T.A.S. and 1.P.S. cadre directly abated this separatist agitation and violence, It admits of cither “Yes™ or “No™ or “I do not know".
If the answer is in the affirmative. may I know what action the Government is going to take against the officials responsible ?
Kindly tell him to answer, Not that he does not understand it. He is too intelligent some time. :

[ 8 MAR. 1973}
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MR. CHAIRMAN : Please sit down,.
Unless you sit down how can he answer ?

SHRI K. C. PANT : Some instances did come to nolice in the beginning, and afier the President’s Rule, as far as 1 remember, some action was taken by way of transfer of these officers from their posts to other posts by the Adviser and by the Governor, So these actions were taken.
When I did not refer to specific instances it was only because in the present stage when we are conducting discussions I do not want to say anything that will rub anybody in th: wrong way,

MR. CHAIRMAN : Next question.

CORRUPTION CHARGES AGAINST HE CHIEF
MPHSTER, OF HARYANA

*356. SHRI N. G. GORAY :

DR, BHAI MAHAVIR:_

SHR! DAHYABIIAL V.
PATFL:

SHRI K. C. PANDA :

SHRI M. K. MOHTA :

SHRT JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR :

SHRI O. P. TYAGI :

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA :

SHRI SUNDAR MANI PATEL:

SHRT BHAGWAT DAYAL:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased’ to refer to the snswer to Unstarred Question No. 1384 eiven in the Rajya Sabha on 7th December, 1972 and State :

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have- finally exonerated the Chief Minister of Haryang of all charges of”

corruption levelled against him: and
(b) if so. the reasons therefor ?

THE M'NISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL
(SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA): (a) and (b) Two memoranda containing certain allegations of corruption, etc. against Shri Bansi Lal, Chief Minister of Haryana, !
were submitted o the President by Shri Bhagwat Day:l Sharma, M.P. and certain Members of the Haryana Legislative Assembly in May 1969 ang Julv 1969
After a caieful examination, the allegations contained in those memoranda were found not to have been substantiated.

1The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri N, G. Goray.

